
Lindow Community Primary School 
Spring Term Dates 2023-24 

  Applicable to year: 

Date Event R 1 2 3 4 5 6 

  Monday 8th January 2024 Term begins for all pupils ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Tuesday 23rd January Mayan Workshop with Dr Diane Davies      ●  

  Monday 5th February Swimming Lessons at Lindow begin  ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Friday 16th February Swimming Lessons at Lindow finish  ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Friday 16th February School closes for half term ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Monday 26th February Term begins for all pupils ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Tuesday 27th February Y5/6 Netball League – at AESG 4:15pm      ● ● 

  Thursday 29th February Y3 Trip to Beeston Castle    ●    

  Thursday 7th March World Book Day ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Thursday 7th March Y5/6 Football League Fixtures at Pownall Hall – 4pm      ● ● 

  Thursday 7th March Y5/6 Dodgeball at Wilmslow High School – 1:30pm      ● ● 

Friday 8th March Reception class assembly – 9:00am ●       

Monday 11th March British Science Week ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

Thursday 14th March Y5/6 Football League Fixtures at Pownall Hall – 4pm      ● ● 

  Friday 15th March Tatton House Charity Day – Red Nose Day ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Monday 18th March Parent’s Evening 3:30pm – 6:30pm ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Tuesday 19th March Y5 Trip to Jodrell Bank      ●  

  Tuesday 19th March Parent’s Evening 3:30pm – 6:30pm ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

Wednesday 20th March Y5/6 Netball League – at AESG 4:15pm      ● ● 

Thursday 21st March Y5/6 Netball at Wilmslow High School – 1:30pm      ● ● 

  Wednesday 27th March  End of Term - School closes at 3:30pm ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Monday 15th April Summer Term begins – 9:00am ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 

  Thursday 18th April Y5/6 Football League Fixtures at Pownall Hall – 4pm      ● ● 

 

Lindow Community Primary School 
Class Assembly Dates 2023-24 

 
  Applicable to year: 

Date Event R 1 2 3 4 5 6 

  Friday 8th March Reception class assembly – 9:00am ●       

  Wednesday 8th May Year 4 class assembly – 9:00am     ●   

  Tuesday 21st May Year 5 class assembly – 9:00am      ●  

  Tuesday 18th June Year 2 class assembly – 9:00am   ●     

  Wednesday 26th June Year 3 class assembly – 9:00am    ●    

  Tuesday 9th July Year 1 class assembly – 9:00am  ●      

  Friday 26th July Year 6 leavers assembly – 9:00am       ● 

 


